

Town of Boscawen

116 North Main Street, Boscawen, NH 03303 | Telephone: 603.753.9188 | Fax: 603.753.9183

Planning Board Members

Barbara Randall *Chair*

Roberta Witham *Vice-Chair*

Rhoda W. Hardy *Member*

Matt Lampron *Member*

Mark E. Varney Member ex Officio

Planning Board Alternates

Jeff Reardon Alternate Member

Roger W. Sanborn Alternate Member Ex Officio

Planning & Community Development Staff

Kellee Jo Easler Planning & Community Development Assistant

Linda Chandonnet Planning & Community Development Clerk

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given in accordance with RSA 676:4, I, d and the Boscawen Subdivision Regulations that: the Boscawen Planning Board will meet on **Tuesday, November 13, 2018 after 6:30 PM** in the Fourth Floor Meeting Room of the Boscawen Municipal Complex, 116 North Main Street, the following will be submitted during a regular meeting of the Board:

• Application for Lot Line Adjustment for Matthew L. McKerley Rev Trust, Priscilla L. McKerley, Trustee, 451 DW Hwy, Boscawen NH 03303 at Map 49, Lot 6 & McKerley Family Revocable Trust, 459 DW Hwy, Boscawen at Map 49, Lot 6, Sublot 1 submitted by T.F. Bernier, Inc., 50 Pleasant Street, Concord NH 03301 in the AR zone.

Upon a finding by the Board that the application meets the submission requirements, the Board may choose to open a public hearing.

Per order of the Boscawen Planning Board,

Kellee Jo Easler Planning & Community Development Assistant